COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

a - - -

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER WA 2161
1. LOCATION	Ballyowen Castle, Ballyowen, Lucan, Co. Dublin.
2. PROPOSAL	646 hauses,
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received Date Further Particulars (a) Requested Date Further Particulars (b) Received 1. 1.
	P. 30th Oct., 1981. 2.
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name R. McDonnell & G. May, Address "Carra," Ballinteer Road, Dublin 14.
5. APPLICANT	Name Ballyowen Castle Homes Ltd., Address C/o Fitzpatricks, Solicitors, 37/39, Fitzwilliam Sq.,
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/3300/81ANotified24th Dec., 1981Date24th Dec., 1981EffectTo grant permission,
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. FBD/178/82 Date 26th Feb., 1982 Effect Permission granted,
8. APPEAL	Notified 21st Jan., 1982 Decision Type 3rd Party, appeal withdrawn Effect
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date ofDecisionapplicationEffect
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register
12. PURCHASE NOTICE	

Checked by	Date
Prepared by	· Copy issued by Registrar
15.	
14.	
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT	

	INTY COT PROF 1781
	INTY COUNCIL
₩^ 	PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREE
Local Government (Di-	
To:	of Permission/Approval Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976
"Carra" Ballinteer Road,	Decision Order PA/3300/81 23,12,81 Number and Date
	i delence No
DUBLIN 14.	Planning Control No.
PERMISSION (A DDD over	
PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development Tropperd 646 dwelling boules with anciller Ballyowan, Lacan.	described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.
CONDITIONS Subject to the conditions of this permission the development to carried out and completed strictly in accordance with the plans a specification lodged with the application. That before development commences approval under the Buildin Bye-Laws to be obtained and all conditions of that approval to b bserved in the development. That he proposed house be used as a single dwelling unit. That a financial contribution in the sum of COUNTY COUNCIL TOWARDS AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained. In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 – 1964. To prevent unauthorised development. The provision of such services in the

÷÷

÷

.



	CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDI	TIONS	
this c satisf taken	no development under any permission granted pursuant to decision be commenced until security for the provision and factory completion of services including maintenance until n-in-charge by the Local Authority of roads, open space, arks, sewers, watermains or drains has been given by:	To ensure that a ready standard available to the Council to ind of services and prevent district development.	luce the provision	*
(a)	Lodgment with the Council of an approved Insurance Company Bond in the sum of £225,000.00		, . .	
	which shall be renewed by the developer from time to time as required during the course of the development and kept in force by him until such time as the roads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains and drains are taken-in-charge by the Council.	•		
(b)	Lodgement with the Council of £100,000,00 to be applied by the Council at its absolute discretion, if such services are not duly provided to its satisfaction on the provision and completion of such services to standard specification.			
(c)	Lodgement with the Planning Authority of a letter of guarantee issued by any body approved by the Planning Authority for the purpose in respect of the proposed development in accordance with the guarantee scheme agreed with the Planning Authority.			
writi Note pursi	such lodgement in either case has been acknowledged in ing by the Council. e: When development has been completed, the Council may ue the Bond to secure completion of the works required to			
bring	g the estate up to the standard for taking-in-charge.	P. Kan	(Contd)	· ·
	for Ppino	upel Officer	·	



· · · · · ._ . . · -· ·

•

•

t.

FUTURE PRINT

.

۰.

1994 1

•

.

.

Tel. 724755(Ext. 262/264)	PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1
Notification of Grant (Local Government (Please	of Dames
To: R. McCannall & G. May.	Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976
	Decision Order PA/\$300/#1 - 23/12/81 Number and Date
Dublin 14.	Register Reference No
UNDISH 14.	Planning Control No.
Applicant	Application Received on
PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the developmen	t described below subject to the undermentioned conditions
Ballyauna faither	y devalopment water and
Proposed 546 dwellinghouses with encilier Sellyeven, Lucan.	y development works and services at
Bollyeven, Lucen.	y devalopment works and services at
CONDITIONS	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works.	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located underground throughout the entire site.	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone with	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS



	CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
	That all watermain tappings branch connections, swabbing and chlorination, be carried out by the County Council, Sanitary Services Department and that the cost thereof be paid to the County Council before any development commences.	To comply with public health requirements and to ensure adequate standards of workmanship. As the provision of these services by the County Council will facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that the Council should recoup the cost.
* 3.	That an acceptable street naming and house numbering scheme be submitted to and approved by the County Council before any constructional work takes place on the proposed houses.	The interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
	That screen walls in block or similar durable materials not less than 2 metres high, suitably capped and rendered, be provided at the necessary locations so as to screen rear gardens from public view. The specific locations and extent of walling must be fully discussed and agreed with the County Council before construction. Timber fencing is not acceptable.	The interest of visual amenity.
: †\$.,	That 7'5" open space be provided between arated dwellinghouses.	15. In the interset of residential anunity.
76.	That a front building line of 25 ft. and a -	16. In the interest of residential amonity.
17. FRT: CLat	r garden depth of 35 ft. he provided for all sem. In relation to Sanitary Services this permissio ers only to those houses south of the proposed trict distributor read. The remainder of the s to be phased by agreement with Sanitary Service	monity. 17. In order to comply with the requirements of theSenitery Authori
17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17.	r garden depth of 35 ft. he provided for all here. In relation to Sanitary Services this permission ers only to those houses south of the proposed trict distributor read. The remainder of the s to be phased by agreement with Sanitary Service related to progress on the Greater Dublin inage Scheme. No building to be erected alsoer o S matres from the centre line of the marrat we, diameter rising main on the Eaker Belgeddy p. Applicant to submit weyleave agreement with aiming centre for line of proposed rising wain.	monity. 17. In order to comply with the requirements of theSenitery Authori
rsa hou: 17. rafi dist and tha: tha: tha: tha: too i tha: too i i too i too i i too i to i to i to i to to i to i to to to to i to i to i to i to i to i to i to i to i to i to i to i to i to i to i i to i i i i	r garden depth of 35 ft. he provided for all 300. In relation to Sanitary Services this permission ers only to those houses south of the proposed trict distributor read. The remainder of the s to be phased by agreement with Sanitary Service related to progress on the Greater Dublik inage Scheme. He building to be erected alsoer of Smetres from the centre line of the nearest we, disseter rising main on the Seven Calgeddy a. Applicant to submit weyleave agreement with aining event for line of proposed rising main. ails of the pump house to be agreed. Sandby arater to be provided, and a bend in the sum of .000 to be ledged to ensure maintenance of the	The arcter to comply with the requirements of the Senitery Authority
real trans trans dist dist dist dist dist dist dist dis	r garden depth of 35 ft. he provided for all here. In relation to Sanitary Services this permission ers only to those houses south of the proposed trict distributor read. The remainder of the s to be phased by agreement with Sanitary Servic related to progress on the Greater Dublin inage Scheme. No building to be erected alseer of instrue from the sentre line of the marrast me. diameter rising main on the Eaker dalgeddy a. Applicant to submit weyleave agreement with aining owner for line of proposed rising main, wile of the pump house to be agreed. Standby scatter to be provided, and a bend in the mem of ping system. Musping errangements to be temporar plation of the Eaker Pump House and the gravity a n house. Prior to competent of development de	The arcier to comply with the requirements of the Senitary Authori Continued panding neuer to the relia of shows
real trans trans dist dist dist dist dist dist dist dis	r garden depth of 35 ft. he provided for all here. In relation to Sanitary Services this permission ers only to those houses south of the proposed trict distributor read. The remainder of the s to be phased by agreedent with Sanitary Servic related to progress on the Greater Dublin inage Scheme. He building to be erected classes on 5 metres from the sentre line of the marset we, dismoter rising main on the Saker Salgeddy a. Applicant to submit weyleave agreement with aiming sumar for line of proposed rising main. ails of the pump house to be agreed. Standby srater to be provided, and a bend in the same of ,000 to be ledged to ensure maintemence of the ping system. Fumping errangements to be temporar alation of the Eaker Fump house and the gravity =	The arcier to comply with the requirements of the Senitary Authori Continued panding neuer to the relia of shows
ran hou fran dis and bran than than than bran than than than bran than bran than bran than than than than than than than th	r garden depth of 35 ft. he provided for all here. In relation to Sanitary Services this permission ers only to those houses south of the proposed trict distributor read. The remainder of the s to be phased by agreement with Sanitary Service related to progress on the Greater Dublik inege Scheme. He building to be erected alsows n 5 metres from the sentre line of the nearest me. dismoter rising main on the Eaker Balgaddy s. Applicant to submit weyleave agreement with aining event for line of proposed rising main, aits of the pump house to be agreed. Shandby scatar to be provided, and a bend in the ame of he deged to ensure maintenence of the plation of the Eaker Fump House and the gravity a p house. Frior to commencement of development de ters to be agreed in writing with theSanitary Ser	amenity. 17. In order to comply with the requirements of theSenitery Authoric Continued/ pending to the stalls of all of theme recent Engineer.

FUTURE PRINT

 $\frac{1}{2}$

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

I. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976

To:	Decision Order PE/3500/61 - 23/12/21
੶੶੶੶੶ਫ਼ਫ਼ੵਫ਼	Planning Control No.
	Application Received on
Applicant	**************

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

Tropsec ont a weekingrouses with eachlary.development.works and services at

CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
10. In relation to surface water applicant to spree in writing details of outfall with Excitary ervices prior to commoncement of devalopment, stalls of pipes size and gradients levels etc., o sutfall event to be agreed. Permission to be spread from public Corporation to lay suffall severa across their property. The mecaseary securentation to be submitted to Sanitary Services	
10. Mouses on sites 271-307 incl. to be omitted from the development and the land of these sites to be reserved as public open space. In the event of the applicant satisfying the Planning otherity that houses on these sites will have no adverse affect on any architectural or archaeological features then the Planning sutheri will consider deciding to grant permission for "Sousing on these sites subject to the applicant having a financial contribution to provide an equal area of land for open space purposes on lan to the north.	-
ic. That the reservation for the post primary school site be as agreed with the Planning uthority. The land required for the school	and interest of the proper planning and development of the area.



21. That no housing development take place an fact of this permission until such time as the proposed improvements to the existing Lucan Clandslkin Soud have been completed from the Newlands-Fenthill Road to the applicant's site.

22. That is the event of the SOO ft. of the Balgaddy Read to the most of the site not being improved by the adjaining developer the applicant shall, as set out in his latter of the line December, 1981, finance the construction of a 24ft. road and and factpath along this length or should the construction of this read improvement be carried out by enother developer, carry out construction to an equivalent value of a section of the Ballyseen District Distributer Head.

23. The Land required for the Bellyowen District Road to be left free of development and to be seded free of charge to the County Council at commencement of development on fast of this permission. 21. In the interest of the prop Planning and development of the area.

22. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

23. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

Centinued/next pege......

for Principal Officer

DATES

ei .

؛ - - - --

.

-

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

rel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976

	- Decision Order Number and Date PA/3300/81
"Carra",	Register Reference No.
Sallinter Feat,	Planning Control No
Applicant	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

den de la company de la comp

at Sallyemen, Lucan.

CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
24. The Local Distributor road antwork within applicant's site to be senstructed by the applicant at his expanse to the actisfaction of the August Engineer.	24. In the interest of theproper planning and development of the area.
25. Hence an elter 500 to 500 to be unitted from the development. The applicant to discuss with the Finning Authority a more antisfactory inyout for these houses in an attempt to avoid having 3 roads in this visinity.	25. In the Interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
28. The access read to the estate from the roundabout he at the south sectormerto the roundabout adjacent to site 575 to be a 247t, carriageway is a 467t, allowence. Details to be egreed with Flenning Authority.	26. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
27. The month south Local Distributor Read	27. In the interest of the proper



alanilog and development of the



FUTURE PRINT

1

28. That a financial contribution to be paid by the applicant to the County Council towards the provision of a satisfactory Class 1 public open space to the north. In this pagend the total apars space requirement is 10.67 acres. The applicant has shown a 3 arrow area of open space and a further 2.95 scree has been excluded on alter 271 to 207. This Leaves a shortfall of space of 4.72 scree of apen space. The applicant to pay an Agreed financial contribution to saver the coat of this 4.72 acres of public open opecs. This fimencial contribution to the agreed in writing prior to communcationt af development.

29. The Leyout of the site in the south western perner to be amended to previde for * setisfactory development of this area incorporating a wenteular access to the existing Belgeday Road er Sallyowan Larm. Details to be agreed with the Planning Authority.

28. To analyze even towards the soot of provision of sublic epen speek.

29. In the storest of the proper planning and development of the \$293₄

192 Principal Offic

DATED

. · . -

· . 🛋

「「「「「「「「「「」」」」」」

•

DUBLIN	COUNTY	COUNCIL
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PLANNING DEPARTMENT
24755(Ext. 262/264)		DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL
	. '	IRISH LIFE CENTRE

DETSIKEEI **DUBLIN 1**

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1903-8-1976

To: R. McDonnell & G. May, "Carra"	Decision Order Number and Date
Ballinteer Road,	Planning Control No.
	Application Received on
Applicant	

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

..... Proposed. 645..dwelling.houses.with.auoillary.development.works.aud.services.at Ballyovan, Lucan.

CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
10. Ballyowen Lane to be improved to a 24ft. carriageway with a 5ft. warge and 6ft. footpath the its eastern side from the District Distributer Road to the northern limit of the applicant's site. Details to be applicant's	30. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
at consistent of development	1. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
32. All houses to have minimum 30ft. building line from both Local Distributor Read and District Distributor Road.	32. Bo.
33. Satisfactory screaning to be provided to all existing houses with particular reference to the provision of satisfactory screening of the tear gardens.	33.
4. The applicant shall also construct the leg of the north south distributor road from the outhern roundabout to the southern limit of he site at the own expense, details of	
schority.	In the interest of proper planein; and development of the area.
5. The roundabout in the such east commer of he site shall be constructed in accordance with he Roads Department plan, a revised layout of	35. In the interest of traffic safety



36. The precise location of the open space boundary and acrean walling to the open space in planning and development of the area the vicinity of the eastern boundary of the site shall be sgreed with the Flenning Authority having regard to adjoining developments and its layout shall include also for pedestrian connections to the adjoining estate. Such arrangements are to be agreed before construction of the adjoining houses 402 and 528

36. In the interest of proper

A Kang.

.

· · · · ·

.

An Bord Pleanála Floor 3, Blocks VI & VII, PL 6/5/57637 Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1. Telephone _013728011. The Genetary Dulle GCl Planning Dept Date 17/2 82 Your Ref WA 2161 Appeal re <u>646 dwellig houses at Ballyover</u>. Lucan

A Chara,

The above-mentioned appeal under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, has been withdrawn.



PA 30

